

City of Coral Gables

## Legislation Details

File #:	16-4	961	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	3/31	/2016			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	4/12	/2016			Final action:	4/26/2016	
Enactment date:	4/26	/2016			Enactment #:	2016-28	
Title:	An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, pursuant to the authority granted by the Dade County Home Rule Amendment to the Florida Constitution, conflicting with, modifying, and nullifying the preemption of polystyrene regulations in Chapter 2016-61, Laws of Florida (to be encoded as Section 500.90 of the Florida Statutes), to the extent that such preemption is a local, special, or general law applicable only to the City of Coral Gables in Miami-Dade County, and determining that the City's polystyrene regulations are not preempted and remain enforceable. (Sponsored by Commissioner Lago)						
Sponsors:	Mayor Lago						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Ordinance 2016-28, 2. Signed Ordinance 2016-28, 3. 04 26 16 - Draft Ordinance - Second Reading - Polystyrene Regulations, 4. 04 26 16 - CC - Polystyrene Regulations, 5. 04 12 16 - Draft Ordinance - Polystyrene Regulations, 6. 04 12 16 - CC - Polystyrene Regulations, 7. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg April 12 2016 - Agenda Item E-5 - Ordinance Dade County Home Rule Amendment modifying and nullifying preemption of polystyrene, 8. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg April 26 2016 - Agenda Item E-1 - Ordinance on Second Reading preemption of polystyrene regulations						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	tion	Result
4/26/2016	1	City Com	mission			opted as amended by Ordinance mber	Pass
4/12/2016	1	City Com	mission			proved as an Ordinance on First ading	Pass